
      University of ldaho



Dedications by Date 

Building/Location Date 

Administration   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------  1907, August 24
Administration   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------  1908
Life Sciences South   ----------------------------------------------------------------------  1924
Memorial Gym   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------  1928
Memorial Gym   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------  1928
Memorial Gym   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------  1928
Brink (Carol Ryrie)Hall   ------------------------------------------------------------------  1936
Food Research Center   ------------------------------------------------------------------  1942
Iddings Ag Science Building   ------------------------------------------------------------  1949
Janssen Engineering   ---------------------------------------------------------------------  1949
Other  Administration Office (demolished) -----------------------------------------  1950
Hampton Music Building   ---------------------------------------------------------------  1950
Niccolls Building   --------------------------------------------------------------------------  1951
Library   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1955
Mines Building   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------  1960
Pitman (Bruce M.) Center   --------------------------------------------------------------  1961
Renfrew Hall   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1962
Wallace Residence- Common   ---------------------------------------------------------  1962
Other  University Classroom Center (demolished for TLC) ----------------------  1964
Art & Architecture North   ---------------------------------------------------------------  1965
Art & Architecture North   ---------------------------------------------------------------  1966, November 19
College of Education Building   ---------------------------------------------------------  1967
Physical Education Bldg   ----------------------------------------------------------------  1968-1969
UI Swimming Center   --------------------------------------------------------------------  1969
College Of Natural Resources   ---------------------------------------------------------  1970
Hartung Theatre   --------------------------------------------------------------------------  1972
Menard Law   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1972-1973
Hartung Theatre   --------------------------------------------------------------------------  1973
Iddings Ag Science Building   ------------------------------------------------------------  1973
ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr   -----------------------------------------------------------------  1975, October 11
ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr   -----------------------------------------------------------------  1976
Other  South Academic Mall ------------------------------------------------------------  1977
Memorial Gym   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------  1977, October
Renfrew Hall   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1985, October 12
Administration Lawn   --------------------------------------------------------------------  1989, April 15
Library   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1993
Other  Family Housing --------------------------------------------------------------------  1993
J.W. Martin Lab   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------  1994, July
Other  unknown ---------------------------------------------------------------------------  1995, April 22
Idaho Student Union Building   ---------------------------------------------------------  2000
Facilities Services   -------------------------------------------------------------------------  2000
Idaho Student Union Building   ---------------------------------------------------------  2000, April
Facilities Services   -------------------------------------------------------------------------  2000, June
Agricultural Biotechnology   ------------------------------------------------------------  2001



Dedications by Date 

 
Building/Location       Date 

Agricultural Biotechnology   ------------------------------------------------------------  2001
Student Recreation Center   ------------------------------------------------------------  2001
Other  Unknown ---------------------------------------------------------------------------  2001, April 7
Administration Lawn   --------------------------------------------------------------------  2002
Albertson Business   ----------------------------------------------------------------------  2002
Student Recreation Center   ------------------------------------------------------------  2002, April
Albertson Business   ----------------------------------------------------------------------  2002, October
Jacklin Science & Technology   ---------------------------------------------------------  2002, September
Living Learning Center #1 Gem   -------------------------------------------------------  2004
Living Learning Center #1 Gem   -------------------------------------------------------  2004, April
ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr   -----------------------------------------------------------------  2004, April
Teaching & Learning Center TLC   -----------------------------------------------------  2005, September
Other  unknown ---------------------------------------------------------------------------  2008
South Campus Chiller Plant   ------------------------------------------------------------  2010
Other  Stadium Drive Extension -------------------------------------------------------  2010
Other  Stadium Drive Extension -------------------------------------------------------  2010, July
Other  Stadium Drive Extension -------------------------------------------------------  2010, July
Other  Paradise Creek Ecosystem Restoration -------------------------------------  2010, November
Hampton Music Building   ---------------------------------------------------------------  2010, October
ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr   -----------------------------------------------------------------  2011, August
ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr   -----------------------------------------------------------------  2011, December
Administration Lawn   --------------------------------------------------------------------  2011, October
Iddings Ag Science Building   ------------------------------------------------------------  2014, August
Other  Deakin Avenue Pedestrian Improvements ---------------------------------  2014, August
Other  North Campus Gateway --------------------------------------------------------  2014, October
Other  Sixth Street Pedestrian Improvements -------------------------------------  2015, August
Pitman (Bruce M.) Center   --------------------------------------------------------------  2015, January
Integrated Research & Innov Ct IRIC   ------------------------------------------------  2016
Vandal Golf Performance Center   ----------------------------------------------------  2016, November 10
Integrated Research & Innov Ct IRIC   ------------------------------------------------  2016, October
College of Education Building   ---------------------------------------------------------  2016, September
Integrated Research & Innov Ct IRIC   ------------------------------------------------  2017
Paradise Path   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------  2017, September 09
WWAMI Anatomy Lab   ------------------------------------------------------------------  2018, August
Administration   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------  2018, November 15
Huckabay Medical Education Bldg   ---------------------------------------------------  2019, June
Seed Potato/Germplasm Lab   ---------------------------------------------------------  2021
Idaho Arena   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------  2021
NMCREEC Classrm/Office Bldg   -------------------------------------------------------  2021, June
Idaho Arena   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------  2021, October
Brink (Carol Ryrie)Hall   ------------------------------------------------------------------  no date
Gibb Hall   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------  no date
Hays (Gertrude L.) Hall   ------------------------------------------------------------------  no date
Pitman (Bruce M.) Center   --------------------------------------------------------------  no date



Dedications by Date 

 
Building/Location       Date 

Living Learning Center #5 CNR   --------------------------------------------------------  no date
Other  unknown ---------------------------------------------------------------------------  no date
Other  unknown ---------------------------------------------------------------------------  no date
Arboretum Barn   --------------------------------------------------------------------------  no date
ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr   -----------------------------------------------------------------  no date
Dan Obrien Track & Fld Complex   ----------------------------------------------------  no date
Living Learning Center #6 Gault   ------------------------------------------------------  unknown 



Dedications by Name/Location 

Building/Location Date 

Administration   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1907, August 24
Administration   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1908
Administration   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  2018, November 15
Administration Lawn   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1989, April 15
Administration Lawn   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------  2002
Administration Lawn   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------  2011, October
Agricultural Biotechnology   ------------------------------------------------------------------------  2001
Agricultural Biotechnology   ------------------------------------------------------------------------  2001
Albertson Business   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------  2002, October
Albertson Business   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------  2002
Arboretum Barn   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  no date
Art & Architecture North   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------  1965
Art & Architecture North   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------  1966, November 19
ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------  1975, October 11
ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------  1976
ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------  no date
ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------  2004, April
ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------  2011, August
ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------  2011, December
Brink (Carol Ryrie)Hall   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------  no date
Brink (Carol Ryrie)Hall   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------  1936
College of Education Building   --------------------------------------------------------------------  1967
College of Education Building   --------------------------------------------------------------------  2016, September
College Of Natural Resources   -------------------------------------------------------------------  1970
Dan Obrien Track & Fld Complex   ---------------------------------------------------------------  no date
Facilities Services   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------  2000, June
Facilities Services   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------  2000
Food Research Center   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------  1942
Gibb Hall   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  no date
Hampton Music Building   --------------------------------------------------------------------------  1950
Hampton Music Building   --------------------------------------------------------------------------  2010, October
Hartung Theatre   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1972
Hartung Theatre   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1973
Hays (Gertrude L.) Hall   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------  no date
Huckabay Medical Education Bldg   -------------------------------------------------------------  2019, June
Idaho Arena   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  2021
Idaho Arena   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  2021, October
Idaho Student Union Building   --------------------------------------------------------------------  2000, April
Idaho Student Union Building   --------------------------------------------------------------------  2000
Iddings Ag Science Building   ----------------------------------------------------------------------  1949
Iddings Ag Science Building   ----------------------------------------------------------------------  1973
Iddings Ag Science Building   ----------------------------------------------------------------------  2014
Integrated Research & Innov Ct IRIC   ----------------------------------------------------------  2016, October
Integrated Research & Innov Ct IRIC   ----------------------------------------------------------  2016
Integrated Research & Innov Ct IRIC   ----------------------------------------------------------  2017
J.W. Martin Lab   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1994, July



Dedications by Name/Location 

 
Building/Location      Date 

Jacklin Science & Technology   -------------------------------------------------------------------  2002, September
Janssen Engineering   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1949
Library   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1955
Library   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1993
Life Sciences South   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1924
Living Learning Center #5 CNR   -----------------------------------------------------------------  no date
Living Learning Center #6 Gault   ----------------------------------------------------------------  unknown
Living Learning Center #1 Gem   -----------------------------------------------------------------  2004, April
Living Learning Center #1 Gem   -----------------------------------------------------------------  2004
Memorial Gym   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1928
Memorial Gym   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1928
Memorial Gym   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1928
Memorial Gym   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1977, October
Menard Law   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1972-1973
Mines Building   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1960
Niccolls Building   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1951
NMCREEC Classrm/Office Bldg   ----------------------------------------------------------------  2021, June
Other  Administration Office (demolished) -----------------------------------------------------  1950
Other  University Classroom Center (demolished for TLC) --------------------------------  1964
Other  Stadium Drive Extension ------------------------------------------------------------------  2010, July
Other  unknown ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  no date
Other  unknown ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  no date
Other  North Campus Gateway -------------------------------------------------------------------  2014, October
Other  Paradise Creek Ecosystem Restoration -----------------------------------------------  2010, November
Other  Family Housing -------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1993
Other  Unknown ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  2001, April 7
Other  South Academic Mall -----------------------------------------------------------------------  1977
Other  unknown ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1995, April 22
Other  Stadium Drive Extension ------------------------------------------------------------------  2010
Other  Stadium Drive Extension ------------------------------------------------------------------  2010, July
Other  unknown ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  2008
Other  Deakin Avenue Pedestrian Improvements --------------------------------------------  2014, August
Other  Sixth Street Pedestrian Improvements -------------------------------------------------  2015, August
Paradise Path   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  2017, September 09
Physical Education Bldg   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------  1968-1969
Pitman (Bruce M.) Center   -------------------------------------------------------------------------  1961
Pitman (Bruce M.) Center   -------------------------------------------------------------------------  2015, January
Pitman (Bruce M.) Center   -------------------------------------------------------------------------  no date
Renfrew Hall   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1962 
Renfrew Hall   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1985, October 12
Seed Potato/Germplasm Lab   --------------------------------------------------------------------  2021
South Campus Chiller Plant   ----------------------------------------------------------------------  2010
Student Recreation Center   -----------------------------------------------------------------------  2001 
Student Recreation Center   -----------------------------------------------------------------------  2002, April
Teaching & Learning Center TLC   ---------------------------------------------------------------  2005, September
UI Swimming Center   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------  1969



Dedications by Name/Location 

 
Building/Location      Date 

Vandal Golf Performance Center   ---------------------------------------------------------------  2016, November 10
Wallace Residence- Common   -------------------------------------------------------------------  1962
WWAMI Anatomy Lab   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------  2018, August 



Administration -  #001 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1907, August 24 

Location: Located outside adjacent to the east entrance 

Dimensions: 46" W x 19 1/2" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Administration -  #001 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1908 

Location: Located outside adjacent to the east entrance 

Dimensions: 46" W x 19 1/2" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Agricultural Biotechnology -  #422 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2001 

Location: Located on a column in the first floor lounge area 

Dimensions: 18" W x 24" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Albertson Business -  #424 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2002, October 

Location: Located inside the south entry vestibule, on the east wall 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: The J.A. Albertson Building embodies the American entrepreneurial 

spirit, honoring those who take risks to succeed. It also reflects the spirit of philanthropy, as it is 

the University of Idaho's first building to be funded entirely by private gifts. 

      
 

 
 



Arboretum Barn -  #085 
 

 
2016/08/31 

 

 

Date: no date 

Location: Information Shelter near barn at south end of arboretum 

Dimensions: 18" W x 9" H  

Other Information: Biographical information on Malcolm and Carol Renfrew 

      
 

 
 



Art & Architecture North -  #003 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1965 

Location: Located inside at the east entry of A&A shop building 

Dimensions: 21" W x 24" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr -  #114 
 

 
2016/04/19 

 

 

Date: 1975, October 11 

Location: Located on the south concourse 

Dimensions:   

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr -  #114 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2004, April 

Location: Located on the west wall inside main entry, across from information desk 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: Vandal Athletic Center 

      
 

 
 



ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr -  #114 
 

 
2016/04/19 

 

 

Date: 2011, August 

Location: Located on the south concourse 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: Activity Center Enhancements 

      
 

 
 



ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr -  #114 
 

 
2016/04/19 

 

 

Date: 2011, December 

Location: Located on south concourse 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: Activity Center Improvements 

      
 



ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr -  #114 

 
2012/03/09 



Brink (Carol Ryrie) Hall -  #021 

Date: 1936 
Location: Located just outside the doors at the southeast entrance
Dimensions: 14" W x 26" H  
Other Information:  



Brink (Carol Ryrie) Hall - #021 

Date: no date 

Location: Located just outside the doors at the southeast entrance 

Dimensions: 14" W x 26" H  

Other Information: Willis Sweet Hall.  This hall is named in honor of Willis Sweet, pioneer 

worker for university education in Idaho. He was District Attorney for the Idaho Territory. 

Associate Justice of the Territorial Supreme Court. Member of the State Constitutional 

Convention. Member of Congress from Idaho. First president of the Board of Regents of the 

University of Idaho 



College of Education Building -  #043 

2016/10/05 

Date: 1967 

Location: Located inside the lobby near the east entrance

Dimensions: 14" W x 21" H  

Other Information:  



College of Education Building -  #843 
 

 
2016/10/05 

 

 

Date: 2016, September 

Location: Located inside the lobby near the east entrance 

Dimensions: 14" W x 21" H  

Other Information:  

      
 



College of Education Building -  #843 

 
 



College Of Natural Resources -  #055 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1970 

Location: Located inside the west lobby on the wall opposite the main entrance 

Dimensions: 14" W x 21" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Dan O’Brien Track & Fld Complex -  #L432 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: no date 

Location: Located at entry gate 

Dimensions:   

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Facilities Services -  #689 
 

 
2015/01/26 

 

 

Date: 2000, June 

Location: Located outside at the northeast entry of the main building 

Dimensions: 14" W x 18" H  

Other Information: Dedicated in support of the Facilities Services mission: To provide a 

safe, aesthetic, functional and efficient learning environment for the University of Idaho. 

      
 

 
 



Food Research Center -  #005 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1942 

Location: Located outside next to the main entrance 

Dimensions: 22 1\2" W x 13" H  

Other Information: Dairy Science Building 

      
 

 
 



Hampton Music Building -  #026 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1950 

Location: Located outside adjacent to the northwest entrance 

Dimensions: 20" W x 30" H  

Other Information: There is no truer truth obtainable by man than comes of music. 

      
 

 



Hampton Music Building -  #26 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2010, October 

Location: Located on the south wall of main lobby, just west of the west set of entry doors 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: Haddock Performance Hall.  Renovation and renewal of this 

performance space was made possible through the leadership of Dean Katherine G Aiken, 

College of Letters, Arts and Social Sciences, and the generous lead gift of University of Idaho 

alumna Carol Ann Haddock Lange. 

      
 

 
 

 



Hartung Theatre -  #065 

 

Hartung Theatre -  #065 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1973 

Location: Located inside the entry vestibule between the doors 

Dimensions: 18" W x 20" H  

Other Information: Phase I 

      
 

 
 



Huckabay Medical Education Bldg -  #093 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2019, June 

Location: unknown 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: Rededication 

      
 

 
 



Idaho Arena -  #840 
 

 
2022/06/03 

 

 

Date: 2021, October 

Location: Located inside the building on the north concourse wall between the main NW 

entrance and the first concessions booth 

Dimensions: 18" W x 24" H  

Other Information: To all who enter this place, welcome. Here, you're part of the Vandal 

Family. This arena was created with perseverance and an unstoppable spirit. Today, it is a 

testament to our heritage, place and future. 

      
 

 
 



Idaho Student Union Building -  #097 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2000, April 

Location: Located in the main (southeast) entry vestibule 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: Idaho Commons 

      
 

 
 



Iddings Ag Science Building -  #025 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1949 

Location: Located outside next to the east entrance 

Dimensions: 20" W x 30" H  

Other Information: Original building 

      
 

 
 



Iddings Ag Science Building -  #025 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1973 

Location: Located inside the vestibule between the doors at the west entrance 

Dimensions: 27 1/2" W x 27 1/2" H  

Other Information: Northwest Addition 

      
 

 
 



Iddings Ag Science Building -  #025 
 

 
2015/01/30 

 

 

Date: 2014, August 

Location: Located inside Classroom 106 at the southwest corner of building 

Dimensions: 18" W x 24" H  

Other Information: Education, then, beyond all other devices of human origin, is the great 

equalizer of the conditions of men. Horace Man  Classroom 106 Enhancements from Alumni 

Class of 1963. 

      
 

 
 



Integrated Research & Innov Ct IRIC -  #770 
 

 
2019/04/22 

 

 

Date: 2016, October 

Location: East side of building, outside, to right of main doors on ground level 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: Dedicated to those who question the unknown and dare to explore its 

reaches. 

      
 

 
 



J.W. Martin Lab -  #035 
 

 
2016/08/31 

 

 

Date: 1994, July 

Location: Located outside on concrete pedestal near the northeast entrance 

Dimensions: 15" W x 15" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Jacklin Science & Technology -  #490 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2002, September 

Location: Located on interior wall north of the main entry door 

Dimensions: 18" W x 24" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Janssen Engineering -  #028 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1949 

Location: Located inside the west entry vestibule 

Dimensions: 20" W x 30" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Library -  #032 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1955 

Location: Located inside the entry vestibule between the doors 

Dimensions: 14" W x 20" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Library -  #032 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1993 

Location: Located inside the entry vestibule between the doors 

Dimensions: 30" W x 24" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Living Learning Center #1 Gem -  #542 
 

 
2016/04/14 

 

 

Date: 2004, April 

Location: Located on the south wall of main lobby, just east of the information desk 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: Dedicated to the Students of the University of Idaho to Enhance the 

Integration of Academics, Learning, and Residential Communities 

      
 



Menard Law -  #014 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1972-1973 

Location: Located inside the main lobby near the entrance, east side 

Dimensions: 28" W x 28" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Mines Building -  #038 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1960 

Location: Located inside in corridor adjacent to northwest entrance 

Dimensions: 18 3/4" W x 20" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Niccolls Building -  #030 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1951 

Location: Located outside adjacent to the northwest entrance 

Dimensions: 20" W x 30" H  

Other Information: Unit No. 1 Home Economics Building.  May this building be the loom 

that weaves the modern science and art of home economics into the fabric of a better home life. 

      
 

 
 



NMCREEC Classrm/Office Bldg -  #560 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2021, June 

Location: unknown 

Dimensions:   

Other Information:  

      
 



NMCREEC Classrm/Office Bldg -  #560 

 
 



Other - Stadium Drive Extension #L000 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2010, July 

Location: Located on northeastern masonry pier of North Bridge 

Dimensions: 14" W x 18" H  

Other Information:  

      
 



Other - Stadium Drive Extension #L000 

 
 



Other - North Campus Gateway #L000 
 

 
2015/04/01 

 

 

Date: 2014, October 

Location: Located on column of Stadium Drive entry gateway arch 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: The classroom should be an entrance into the world. 

      
 



Other - North Campus Gateway #L000 

 
 



Other - Stadium Drive Extension #L000 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2010, July 

Location: Located on northeastern masonry pier of North Bridge 

Dimensions: 14" W x 18" H  

Other Information:  

      
 



Other - Stadium Drive Extension #L000 

 
 



Other - Deakin Avenue Pedestrian 
Improvements #L000 

 

 
2016/04/14 

 

 

Date: 2014, August 

Location: Located on brick pilaster 

Dimensions: 18" W x 24" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Other - Sixth Street Pedestrian 
Improvements #L000 

 

 
2016/04/14 

 

 

Date: 2015, August 

Location: Located on brick pilaster 

Dimensions: 18" W x 24" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Physical Education Bldg -  #056 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1968-1969 

Location: Located inside the lobby next to the east entrance 

Dimensions: 12" W x 18" H  

Other Information: Women's Health Education Building 

      
 

 



Pitman (Bruce M.) Center -  #020 

2014/12/23 

Date: 1949-1950 

Location: unknown

Dimensions:   

Other Information: Financed by Regent's Bond to provide a University Community Center 



Pitman (Bruce M.) Center -  #020 

 
2015/04/01 



Pitman (Bruce M.) Center -  #020 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1961 

Location: Located inside lobby at southeast entrance 

Dimensions: 24" W x 18" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Renfrew Hall -  #047 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1962 

Location: Located in the corridor adjacent to the main entrance 

Dimensions: 24" W x 18" H  

Other Information: Physical Sciences 

      
 

 
 



Student Recreation Center -  #143 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2002, April 

Location: Located inside the main entry vestibule 

Dimensions: 18" W x 24" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Teaching & Learning Center TLC -  #678 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2005, September 

Location: Located in a niche on the lower floor, in the main cross-hallway 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: Dedicated to the Students of the University of Idaho.    Original 

University Classroom Center plaque information can be found at Other - University Classroom 

Center (demolished for TLC) #051 

      
 



Teaching & Learning Center TLC -  #678 

 
 

 



UI Swimming Center -  #053 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1969 

Location: Located inside the east entry lobby 

Dimensions: 20" W x 12" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Vandal Golf Performance Center -  #841 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2016, November 10 

Location: East side near door 

Dimensions:   

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Wallace Residence- Common -  #550 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1962 

Location: Located on the second level at the east landing of the main stair 

Dimensions: 24" W x 20" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



WWAMI Anatomy Lab -  #844 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2018, August 

Location: unkown 

Dimensions:   

Other Information:  

      
 



WWAMI Anatomy Lab -  #844 

 
 

 



    University of ldaho



Agricultural Biotechnology -  #422 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2001 

Location: Located outside on the east building facade 

Dimensions: 24" W x 16" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Albertson Business -  #424 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2002 

Location: Located at north plaza main entry 

Dimensions:   

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Facilities Services -  #689 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2000 

Location: Located outside to the north of the main (east) entry 

Dimensions: 50" W x 8 1/2" H  

Other Information: Cast in concrete 

      
 

 
 



Hartung Theatre -  #065 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1972 

Location: Located outside just south of the main entry 

Dimensions: 19 1/2"W x 13" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Idaho Arena -  #840 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2021 

Location: Located northeast corner of building, on north side 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: Font is Futura Medium 

      
 



Idaho Arena -  #840 

 
2022/06/03 

 

 
2022/06/06 



Idaho Student Union Building -  #097 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2000 

Location: Located outside near the northeast entry 

Dimensions: 32" W x 19" H  

Other Information: Idaho Commons 2000 A.D. 

      
 

 
 



Integrated Research & Innov Ct IRIC -  #770 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2016 

Location: West side on vertical brickwork of sidewalk 

Dimensions:   

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Life Sciences South -  #019 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1924 

Location: Located on tower above southwest entry 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: Carved in stone on the frieze. 1889.  1924. 

      
 

 
 



Living Learning Center #1 Gem -  #542 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2004 

Location: Located at west side main entry, column to the south 

Dimensions:   

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Living Learning Center #6 Gault -  #547 

Date: 2003, 2004 

Location: Typical of 8 buildings. Located at each main entry on the 

column to the left. 
Dimensions:   

Other Information: 901 Paradise Creek St, #6, Gault 



Living Learning Center #6 Gault -  #547 

 
 



Memorial Gym -  #015 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1928 

Location: north side of building 

Dimensions:   

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Memorial Gym -  #015 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1928 

Location: Located near the main (northeast) entry 

Dimensions: 21" W x 8 1/2" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Other - Stadium Drive Extension #L000 
 

 
2012/05/31 

 

 

Date: 2010 

Location: Located under northeastern masonry pier of South Bridge 

Dimensions: 10" W x 5" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Seed Potato/Germplasm Lab -  #426 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2021 

Location: southeast corner of patio 

Dimensions:   

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



South Campus Chiller Plant -  #749 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2010 

Location: Located on north elevation 

Dimensions:   

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



Student Recreation Center -  #143 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2001 

Location: Located outside on the west building facade, next to the main entry 

Dimensions: 24" W x 16" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 

 



University of Idaho 



Administration -  #001 
 

 
2018/11/30 

 

 

Date: 2018, November 15 

Location: Administration Auditorium 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: Alan J. Gemberling, Director of Bands, Professor of Music. You need to 

live with great music in order to understand what the composer is trying to say. 

      
 

 
 



Administration Lawn -  #L433 

2021/05/26 

Date: 1989, April 15 

Location: Located near the I-bench 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: Original location was on a rock in the circle in front of the 

Administration Building planter.  It was relocated in 2021 with Campus Drive improvements and 

supplemented with a second plaque.   



Administration Lawn -  #L433 

 
2021/05/26 

 



Administration Lawn -  #L433 

 
2021/05/26 

 



Administration Lawn -  #L433 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2011, October 

Location: Located on western wall, at bottom of steps 

Dimensions: 14” x 18”  

Other Information: Hello Walk Hello Steps Restoration.  Dedicated to the memory and 

spirit of Alfred H. Upham, who cheerfully greeted all passersby during his daily travels on this 

traditional pathway linking the University of Idaho and the community of Moscow. 

      
 



Administration Lawn -  #L433 

 
 



Administration Lawn -  #L433 

Date: 2002 

Location: Base of steps on grass side of sidewalk.
Dimensions:   

Other Information: Old Administration Building Steps reconstructed by Class of 1901. 

Dedicated by Class of 1968. Restored 2002. These historic steps formed the grand stairway 

leading to the main entrance of the original UI Administration building. Constructed 1889-1899, 

the original administration building was destroyed by fire March 30, 1906. The stairway was 

reassembled 30 years later on this site as a monument to the University's first structure and in 

tribute to the enduring spirit of the University of Idaho. 



Art & Architecture North -  #003 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1966, November 19 

Location: Located inside at the east entry of A&A shop building 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: Theodore J. Prichard. His ideas & inspiration have given strength & 

purpose to this building & to the thousands of students who have studied under him. Be it known 

here that Art & Architecture students, faculty & alumni honor this distinguished architect who 

has built well with both mortar and men for the progress of state and nation. November 19, 1966 

      
 

 
 



ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr -  #114 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: no date 

Location: West side of Kibbie, road going under walkway 

Dimensions:   

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 



ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr -  #114 

Date: 1976 

Location: unknown

Dimensions:   

Other Information: The Outstanding Structural Engineering Achievement barrel arch roof 

of the University of Idaho Activity Center. Awarded in the 1976 National Competition by the 

American Society of Civil Engineers 



Gibb Hall -  #009 

Gibb Hall -  #009 

Date: no date 

Location: Located inside the vestibule between the doors at the west entrance

Dimensions: 24" W x 24" H  

Other Information: previously Life Sciences North 



Hays (Gertrude L.) Hall -  #010 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: no date 

Location: Planter in front of Hays Hall with gold anchor 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: NROTC 

      
 

 
 



Integrated Research & Innov Ct IRIC -  #770 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 2017 

Location: East side of building, outside, to right of main doors on ground level 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: LEED Gold 

      
 

 
 



Living Learning Center #5 CNR -  #546 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: no date 

Location: outside main door 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: 901 Paradise Creek St, #5, College of Natural Resources 

      
 

 
 



Memorial Gym -  #015 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1977, October 

Location: north side of building, near main stairs, on left side half way up steps 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: David C. Lange, Architect, Moscow, Idaho. Placed in the the National 

Register of Historic Places October 1977. Historic marker gifted by the Senior Class of 2007 

      
 

 
 



Memorial Gym -  #015 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1928 

Location: Located outside adjacent to the north entrance 

Dimensions: 18" W x 18" H  

Other Information: The Memorial Armory & Gymnasium was erected by the patriotic 

citizens of Idaho in the year 1928, acting through the instrumentality of the Idaho Memorial 

Association. 

      
 

 
 



Other - Administration Office (demolished) 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1950 

Location: Originally located outside next to the main entrance. Currently stored at AES. 

Dimensions: 14" W x 20" H  

Other Information:  

      
 

 
 

 



Other - Family Housing  
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1993 

Location: Near Early Childhood Learning Center parking lot 

Dimensions:   

Other Information:  

      
 

 



Other - Family Housing # 

2022/02/22 

 

 
2022/02/22 



Other - Paradise Creek Ecosystem 
Restoration #LAAB 

 

 
2015/04/01 

 

 

Date: 2010, November 

Location: Located on column of Stadium Drive entry gateway arch 

Dimensions: 18" W x 24" H  

Other Information:  

      
 



Other - Paradise Creek Ecosystem Restoration #LAAB 

 
 



Other - South Academic Mall #L000 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1977 

Location: Associated with sculpture in south Academic Mall near Education building 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: The Return by Joe Numbers, UI Alumnus, Original Installation 1977, 

reinstalled 2020 

      
 



Other - South Academic Mall #L000 

 
2022/10/12 



Other - University Classroom Center 
(demolished for TLC) #051 

 

 
 

 

 

Date: 1964 

Location: Original location on exterior pillar, southeast corner of UCC 

Dimensions: 30" W x 18" H  

Other Information: Rehung at Teaching & Learning Center in a niche on the lower floor, in 

the main cross-hallway.  Refer to Teaching & Learning Center TLC - #678 for current location. 

      
 



Other - University Classroom Center (demolished for TLC) #051 

 
2015/01/09 

 



Paradise Path -  #LAAG 
 

 
2022/07/19 

 

 

Date: 2017, September 09 

Location: Northeast corner of SRC 

Dimensions:   

Other Information:  

      
 



Paradise Path -  #LAAG 

 
2022/07/19 

 



Paradise Path -  #LAAG 

 
2022/07/19 



Pitman (Bruce M.) Center -  #020 
 

 
2016/04/14 

 

 

Date: 2015, January 

Location: Located inside lobby at southeast entrance 

Dimensions:   

Other Information: Redediction 

      
 



Pitman (Bruce M.) Center -  #020 

 
2015/04/01 



Renfrew Hall -  #047 

Date: 1985, October 12 

Location: Located in the corridor adjacent to the main entrance

Dimensions: 16" W x 10 1/4" H  

Other Information:  




	Cover
	Dedications by Date
	Dedications by Name/Location

	Dedications by Building/Location
	Administration -  #001 1907
	Administration -  #001 1908
	Agricultural Biotechnology -  #422
	Albertson Business -  #424
	Arboretum Barn -  #085
	Art & Architecture North -  #003
	ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr -  #114  1975
	ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr -  #114  2004
	ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr -  #114  2011 Enhancements
	ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr -  #114 2011 Improvements
	Brink (Carol Ryrie) Hall -  #021
	Brink (Carol Ryrie) Hall - #021 Willis Sweet Hall
	College of Education Building -  #043  1967
	College of Education Building -  #843  2016
	College Of Natural Resources -  #055
	Dan O’Brien Track & Fld Complex -  #L432
	Facilities Services -  #689
	Food Research Center -  #005
	Hampton Music Building -  #026   1950
	Hampton Music Building -  #026   2010 Haddock Performance Center
	Hartung Theatre -  #065
	Huckabay Medical Education Bldg -  #093
	Idaho Arena -  #840
	Idaho Student Union Building -  #097
	Iddings Ag Science Building -  #025 1949
	Iddings Ag Science Building -  #025 1973
	Iddings Ag Science Building -  #025 2014 Classroom 106 Enhancements
	Integrated Research & Innov Ct IRIC -  #770
	J.W. Martin Lab -  #035
	Jacklin Science & Technology -  #490
	Janssen Engineering -  #028
	Library -  #032  1955
	Library -  #032   1993
	Living Learning Center #1 Gem -  #542
	Menard Law -  #014
	Mines Building -  #038
	Niccolls Building -  #030
	NMCREEC Classrm/Office Bldg -  #560
	Other - Stadium Drive Extension #L000
	Other - North Campus Gateway #L000
	Other - Stadium Drive Extension #L000
	Other - Deakin Avenue Pedestrian Improvements #L000
	Other - Sixth Street Pedestrian Improvements #L000
	Physical Education Bldg -  #056
	Pitman (Bruce M.) Center -  #020 1949-1950
	Pitman (Bruce M.) Center -  #020   1961
	Renfrew Hall -  #047
	Student Recreation Center -  #143
	Teaching & Learning Center TLC -  #678
	UI Swimming Center -  #053
	Vandal Golf Performance Center -  #841
	Wallace Residence- Common -  #550
	WWAMI Anatomy Lab -  #844

	Corner Stones/Dates
	Agricultural Biotechnology -  #422
	Albertson Business -  #424
	Facilities Services -  #689
	Hartung Theatre -  #065
	Idaho Arena -  #840
	Idaho Student Union Building -  #097
	Integrated Research & Innov Ct IRIC -  #770
	Life Sciences South -  #019
	Living Learning Center #1 Gem -  #542
	Living Learning Center #6 Gault -  #547
	Memorial Gym -  #015
	Memorial Gym -  #015
	Other - Stadium Drive Extension #L000
	Seed Potato/Germplasm Lab -  #426
	South Campus Chiller Plant -  #749
	Student Recreation Center -  #143

	Misc. Other Dedications
	Administration -  #001 Gemberling
	Administration Lawn -  #L433 Time Capsule
	Administration Lawn -  #L433 Hello Walk Steps Restoration
	Administration Lawn -  #L433 Old Adm Building Steps
	Art & Architecture North -  #003 Prichard
	ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr -  #114 Vandal Alley
	ASUI Kibbie Activity Ctr -  #114 Outstanding Structure Engineering
	Gibb Hall -  #009 President Gibb
	Hays (Gertrude L.) Hall -  #010 Exterior Anchor
	Integrated Research & Innov Ct IRIC -  #770  Leed Gold Medallion
	Living Learning Center #5 CNR -  #546
	Memorial Gym -  #015 National Register of Historic Places
	Memorial Gym -  #015 Patriotic Citizens
	Other - Administration Office (demolished)
	Other - Family Housing Porc D'Espine Sculpture
	Other - Paradise Creek Ecosystem Restoration #LAAB
	Other - South Academic Mall #L000 The Return Sculpture
	Other - University Classroom Center (demolished for TLC) #051
	Paradise Path -  #LAAG Kristin Armstrong Bikeway
	Pitman (Bruce M.) Center -  #020 Rededication
	Renfrew Hall -  #047 Malcolm Renfrew Dedication




